SPECIAL TOWN MEETING Tuesday, June 27, 2023 6:15 p.m. East Hampton Town Hall Council Chambers #107

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Town Meeting Information
- 3. Town Meeting Call/Legal Notice
- 4. Adjourn to Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Budget Referendum



Welcome to the Town of East Hampton Town Budget Meeting. Consistent with our practices and Town Charter, the Town of East Hampton opens a Town Meeting in order to hold a referendum on its annual budget. The Town Charter requires the budget meeting to be adjourned (that is, without any votes occurring) directly to the referendum.

Town Charter Section 4.1 states in pertinent part,

"The Annual Budget Meeting <u>shall be</u> *adjourned to referendum*, by machine or ballot vote, within the time period provided by The ballot questions State Statute. shall provide for separate approval/disapproval of the Town Government Budget and the Board of Education Budget. In the event that either or both of the Town Government Budget and/or Board of Education Budget shall fail to pass the at referendum, such budget(s) which did not pass shall be revised and submitted for consideration at additional annual budget meetings, each of which shall likewise be adjourned for referendum, until such time as each budget shall have been adopted."

Thus, at the Town Budget Meeting, the call of the meeting is read, and the moderator shall then adjourn the meeting to the referendum at the time and date announced, without a vote.



TOWN COUNCIL

Mark Philhower Chairman

Tim Feegel Vice Chairman

Pete Brown Brandon Goff Eric Peterson

Kevin Reich

Alison Walck

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST MAMPTON, CT

2023 JUN 16 AM 9: 29

Kelly Bilodean

LEGAL NOTICE

Office of the TOWN MANAGER

dcox@easthamptonct.gov

DAVID E. COX

TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON ANNUAL TOWN BUDGET MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023 TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS #107 6:15 P.M.

The electors of the Town of East Hampton and those entitled to vote at town meetings are hereby notified that the Annual Town Budget Meeting will be held in the East Hampton Town Hall Council Chambers Room #107 at 1 Community Drive in said Town of East Hampton on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at 6:15 p.m.

Pursuant to Section 7 - 7 of the Connecticut General Statutes and Section 4.1 of the Town of East Hampton Charter, said meeting shall be immediately adjourned to a referendum on Tuesday, July 11, 2023 from 6:00am to 8:00pm at the East Hampton Town Hall, 1 Community Drive, for a vote on voting machines for the approval or disapproval of the Annual Budgets for the Board of Education and the Town Government for fiscal year 2023 - 2024 as recommended by the Town Council.

EAST HAMPTON TOWN COUNCIL

Mark Philhower, Chairman Tim Feegel, Vice Chairman Pete Brown Brandon Goff Eric Peterson Kevin Reich Alison Walck

LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON ANNUAL TOWN BUDGET MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023 TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS #107 6:15 P.M.

The electors of the Town of East Hampton and those entitled to vote at town meetings are hereby notified that the Annual Town Budget Meeting will be held in the East Hampton Town Hall Council Chambers Room #107 at 1 Community Drive in said Town of East Hampton on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at 6:15 p.m. Pursuant to Section 7 - 7 of the Connecticut General Statutes and Section 4.1 of the Town of East Hampton Charter, said meeting shall be immediately adjourned to a referendum on Tuesday, July 11, 2023 from 6:00am to 8:00pm at the East Hampton Town Hall, 1 Community Drive, for a vote on voting machines for the approval or disapproval of the Annual Budgets for the Board of Education and the Town Government for fiscal year 2023 - 2024 as recommended by the Town Council. EAST HAMPTON TOWN COUNCIL Mark Philhower, Chairman Tim Feegel, Vice Chairman Pete Brown Brandon Goff Eric Peterson Kevin Reich Alison Walck 1TB 6/16

1 Community Drive, East Hampton, CT 06424 | 860.267.4468 tel | 860.267.1027 fax | www.easthamptonct.gov